# CUIT CLAIM DEBI

Individual to Individual

472727

THE GRANTOR(S), **JOLANTA** GAZDA f/k/a JOLANTA ZASUWA, a married woman of 6953 W. Madison Street of the Village of Niles, of County of Cook, State of Illinois, for and in consideration of Ten and 00/100 Dollars. and other good and valuable consideration CONVEY(S) and QUIT CLAIM(S) to: Jolanta Gazda f/k/a Jolanta Zasuwa and Ryszard Gazda of



Doc#: 1324116135 Fee: \$42.00 RHSP Fee: \$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

For Recorder Use only

Affidavit Fee: \$2.00 Karen A.Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 08/29/2013 04:37 PM Pg: 1 of 3

6953 W. Madison Street, Niles, IL 60714 as Husband and Wife, not as Joint Tenants with rights of survivorship, nor as Tenants in Common, but as TENANTS BY THE ENTIRETY and the following described Real estate situated in the County of Cook, State of Illinois, to wit:

### SEE REVERSE FOR LEGAL DESCRIPTION

P. I. N. # 10-19-307-027-0000

ADDRESS OF REAL ESTATE: 6953 W. Maclison Street, Niles, IL 60714

hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois. **TO HAVE AND TO HOLD** said premises at Husband and Wife not as Joint Tenants with rights of survivorship, nor as Tenants in Common, but as **TENAN** IS BY THE ENTIRETY forever.

DATED this	day of A	(LQL), 2013.	
-			
Molauda Lasewa Jolanta zasuwa	(SEAL)	Molaula Gazola	(SEAL)
JÓLANTA ZASUWA		JQLANTA GAZDA	

State of Illinois, County of Cook ss. I the undersigned Notary Public in and for said County, in the State Aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that Jolanta Gazda f/k/a Jolanta Zasuwa, a macried woman, personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that they signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as their free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.

Given under my hand and official seal, this 26th day of August, 2013.

Commission expires 09 09, 2015. Magdella Nilviec NOTARY PUBLIC

PREPARED BY: Richard S. Chelminski, P.C., 5521 N. Cumberland, Chicago, Illinois 60656.

OFFICIAL SEAL
MAGDALENA NIEMIEC
Notary Public - State of Illinois
My Commission Expires Aug 9, 2015

1324116135 Page: 2 of 3

### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

#### **LEGAL DESCRIPTION**

the following described Real Estate situated in the County of Cook, State of Illinois, to wit:

LOT 43 IN ROBINS' RESUBDIVISION OF CERTAIN BLOCKS AND PARTS OF BLOCKS, TOGETHER WITH VACATED PARTS OF STREET AND ALLEYS IN MAIN STREET AND WAUKEGAN ROAD SUBDIVISION, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTH ½ OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 19, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, LYING EAST OF THE CENTER LINE OF TELEGRAPH ROAD AND EAST OF THE CENTER LINE OF WAUKEGAN ROAD, SOUTH O' THE JUNCTION OF SAID ROADS (EXCEPT THE NORTH 50 LINKS THEREOF) AND IN THE SUBDIVISION OF PARTS OF BLOCKS 1,2, AND 3 AND ALL OF BLOCKS 9,10, AND 11 IN SAID MAIN STREET AND WAUKEGAN ROAD SUBDIVISION IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

P. I. N. # 10-19-307-027-0000

ADDRESS OF REAL ESTATE: 6953 W. Madison Street, Niles, IL 60714

VILLAGE OF NILES 8-26-/12 REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX
E 20548 \$ EXEMPTE ELECTRICION OF THE PROPERTY
C/7/S

COUNTY - ILLINOIS TRANSFER STAMPS Exempt Under Provision of Paragraph E Section 4, Real Estate Transfer Act.

Date: 08,726,72014 Signature: 14

MAIL TO:	SEND SUBSEQUENT TAX BILLS TO:	
Richard S. Chelminski		
5521 N. Comberland # 1109		
Charage Dr 60656.		

1324116135 Page: 3 of 3

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

#### STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated: 00 26, 2013		
Signature: 4 Gosell	(Grantor or Agent)	
Subscribed and swo n to before me by the said		OFFICIAL SEAL MAGDALENA NIEMIEC
this 26th day of Alexand, 2013		Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Aug 9, 2015
Mepoloume Nume (Note	ary Public)	

The grantee or his agent affirms that, to the best of his 'no wledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other inity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the state of Illinois.

Dated: Oble, 201

Signature: Grantee or Agent)

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said

this 26 day of Augul, 2013

Maphaline Notary Fiblic)

OFFICIAL SEAL MAGDALENA NIEMIEC Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Aug 9, 2015

NOTE: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.